
   

PDF INVOICES:  

We kindly ask you to comply with these guidelines when sending a PDF invoice or a credit note to 

Novo Group companies.  

- The invoice must include a clear reference to a Purchase Order (PO) number and/or the 

recipient's initials and full name.  

- Each invoice should be sent as a single PDF attachment.  

- You can attach multiple invoices as separate PDF attachments in a single email.  

- Do not include instructions in the email. The system will only consider the attachments 

and ignore any text in the email.  

- Do not send attachments that are password protected, as the system cannot open such 

files 

For any payment related queries, reminders and statement of accounts, please look up the 

affiliate you are invoicing below (See Affiliate Guidance below) and reach out accordingly. 

 

 

AFFILIATE GUIDANCE 

Find relevant emails for each Novo Nordisk Entity, for submitting PDF invoices and for support. 

Novo Nordisk Legal Entity Country Email addresses for PDF 
invoices Support to reach out to 

NN Pharma Albania Albania AP-NOVO-AL@novonordisk.com apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Aldaph SPA Algeria 
AP-NOVO-

ALGERIA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Argentina Argentina 
AP-NOVO-

ARGENTINA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Australia Australia AUNRACCP@novonordisk.com apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Austria Austria AP-NOVO-
AUSTRIA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Azerbaijan Azerbaijan AP-Novo Baku@novonordisk.com apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Bangladesh Bangladesh 
AP-NOVO-

BANGLADESH@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

sa Novo Nordisk Pharma Belgium AP-NOVO-
BELGIUM@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

mailto:AP-NOVO-AL@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-ALGERIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-ALGERIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-ARGENTINA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-ARGENTINA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AUNRACCP@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-AUSTRIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-AUSTRIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-Novo%20Baku@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-BANGLADESH@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-BANGLADESH@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-BELGIUM@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-BELGIUM@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com


   

Bosnia Bosnia & 
Herzegovina 

AP-NOVO-
BOSNIA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Producao Far Brazil AP-NOVO-
MOC@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Brazil Brazil 
AP-NOVO-

BRAZIL@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Bulgaria Bulgaria AP-NOVO-
BULGARIA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Canada Canada AP-NNCI-
AUTOSCAN@novonordisk.com 

coupasupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Chile Chile AP-CHILE-
NOVO@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Colombia SAS Colombia 
AP-NOVO-

COLOMBIA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Hrvatska Croatia AP-NOVO-
CROATIA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Hrvatska Croatia AP-NOVO-
CROATIA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Czech Rep. Czechia AP-NOVO-
CZECH@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Pharmatech Denmark 
AP-NOVO-

NNPR@novonordisk.com 

coupasupport@novonordisk.com 

NN NWE Pharma A/S Denmark AP-NOVO-
REPAS@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk A/S Denmark AP-NOVO-HQ@novonordisk.com coupasupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Invest 4 A/S Denmark AP-NOVO-HQ@novonordisk.com apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Egypt Egypt 
AP-NOVO-

EGYPT@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

NN Egypt Pharmaceuticals Egypt AP-NOVO-EGY-
PHARMA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Estonia OÜ Estonia AP-NOVO-EE@novonordisk.com apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Farma OY Finland AP-NOVO-
FINLAND@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

NN France Production France 
AP-NOVO-

FR0005@novonordisk.com 

coupasupport@novonordisk.com 

NN France Sales France AP-NOVO-
FR0059@novonordisk.com 

coupasupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Pharma GmbH Germany AP-NOVO-
GERMANY@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Greece Greece AP-NOVO-
GREECE@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Hungary Hungary 
AP-NOVO-

HUNGARY@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

mailto:AP-NOVO-BOSNIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-BOSNIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-MOC@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-MOC@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-BRAZIL@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-BRAZIL@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-BULGARIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-BULGARIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NNCI-AUTOSCAN@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NNCI-AUTOSCAN@novonordisk.com
mailto:coupasupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-CHILE-NOVO@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-CHILE-NOVO@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-COLOMBIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-COLOMBIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-CROATIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-CROATIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-CROATIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-CROATIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-CZECH@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-CZECH@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-NNPR@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-NNPR@novonordisk.com
mailto:coupasupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-REPAS@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-REPAS@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-HQ@novonordisk.com
mailto:coupasupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-HQ@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-EGYPT@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-EGYPT@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-EGY-PHARMA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-EGY-PHARMA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-EE@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-FINLAND@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-FINLAND@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-FR0005@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-FR0005@novonordisk.com
mailto:coupasupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-FR0059@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-FR0059@novonordisk.com
mailto:coupasupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-GERMANY@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-GERMANY@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-GREECE@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-GREECE@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-HUNGARY@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-HUNGARY@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com


   

Novo Nordisk India India AP-NOVO-
INDIA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk GBS India India AP-NOVO-GSC@novonordisk.com apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Indonesia Indonesia 
AP-NOVO-

INDONESIA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

NN Pars (PSJ) Iran AP-NOVO-
IRAN@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Limited Ireland IREINVOICES@novonordisk.com apsupport@novonordisk.com 

NN Production Ireland Ireland AP-NOVO-IRELANDPS 
@novonordisk.com 

coupasupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Israel Israel ILINVOICE@novonordisk.com apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Italy Italy AP-NOVO-
ITALY@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Japan Japan AP-NOVO-
JAPAN@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

NN Pharma Op. Jordan Jordan AP-NOVO-JORDAN 
@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Kazakhstan Kazakhstan 
AP-NOVO-

ALMATY@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Kenya Ltd Kenya AP-NOVO-
KENYA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Latvia SIA Latvia AP-NOVO-LV@novonordisk.com apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Lebanon Lebanon AP-NOVO-
LEBANON@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

UAB Novo Nordisk Pharma Lithuania AP-NOVO-LT@novonordisk.com apsupport@novonordisk.com 

NN Macedonia Macedonia AP-NOVO-MK@novonordisk.com apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Malaysia Malaysia AP-NOVO-
MALAYSIA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

NN Ph. Op. (BA) Sdn. Bhd. Malaysia AP-NOVO-
BAOSBA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

NOVO NORDISK MEXICO Mexico 
AP-NOVO-

MEXICO@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

NN Pharma Moldova Moldova AP-Novo-
Moldova@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Pharma S.A.S Morocco AP-NOVO-
MOROCCO@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk B.V. Netherlands AP-NOVO-NL@novonordisk.com apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk New Zealand New Zealand AUNRACCPNZ@novonordisk.com apsupport@novonordisk.com 

mailto:AP-NOVO-INDIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-INDIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-GSC@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-INDONESIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-INDONESIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-IRAN@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-IRAN@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:IREINVOICES@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-IRELANDPS%20@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-IRELANDPS%20@novonordisk.com
mailto:coupasupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:ILINVOICE@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-ITALY@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-ITALY@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-JAPAN@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-JAPAN@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-JORDAN%20@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-JORDAN%20@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-ALMATY@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-ALMATY@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-KENYA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-KENYA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-LV@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-LEBANON@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-LEBANON@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-LT@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-MK@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-MALAYSIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-MALAYSIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-BAOSBA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-BAOSBA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-MEXICO@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-MEXICO@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-Novo-Moldova@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-Novo-Moldova@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-MOROCCO@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-MOROCCO@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-NL@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AUNRACCPNZ@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com


   

NovoNordisk Pharma LTD NG Nigeria AP-NOVO-
NIGERIA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Norway AS Norway AP-NOVO-
NORWAY@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Pharma Pakistan 
AP-NOVO-

PAKISTAN@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Panama, S.A. Panama AP-NOVO-
PANAMA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Peru Peru AP-NOVO-
PERU@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Philippines Philippines AP-NOVO-
PHILIPPINES@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

NN Pharmac. Services SPzo Poland 
AP-NOVO-

POLAND1@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Poland Poland AP-NOVO-
POLAND@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Portugal Portugal AP-NOVO-PT@novonordisk.com apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Romania Romania AP-NOVO-
ROMANIA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Russia Russia 
AP-NOVO-

MOSCOW@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Prod Sup LLC Russia AP-NOVO-KALUGA-
EDI@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

NNPharma Saudi Arabia LLC Saudi Arabia AP-NOVO-
SAUDI@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Pharma d.o.o Serbia AP-NOVO-
SERBIA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Singapore Singapore 
AP-NOVO-

SINGAPORE@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Slovakia Slovakia AP-NOVO-
SLOVAKIA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Slovenia Slovenia AP-NOVO-
SLOVENIA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk South Africa South Africa AP-NOVO-
SOUTHAFRICA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Korea South Korea 
AP-NOVO-

KOREA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Pharma SA Spain AP-NOVO-
SPAIN@novonordisk.com 

coupasupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Sri Lanka Sri Lanka AP-NOVO-
SRILANKA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Sweden Sweden AP-NOVO-
SWEDEN@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Switzerland Switzerland 
AP-NOVO-

SWITZERLAND@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

mailto:AP-NOVO-NIGERIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-NIGERIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-NORWAY@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-NORWAY@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-PAKISTAN@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-PAKISTAN@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-PANAMA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-PANAMA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-PERU@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-PERU@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-PHILIPPINES@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-PHILIPPINES@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-POLAND1@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-POLAND1@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-POLAND@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-POLAND@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-PT@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-ROMANIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-ROMANIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-MOSCOW@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-MOSCOW@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-KALUGA-EDI@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-KALUGA-EDI@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-SAUDI@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-SAUDI@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-SERBIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-SERBIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-SINGAPORE@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-SINGAPORE@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-SLOVAKIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-SLOVAKIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-SLOVENIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-SLOVENIA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-SOUTHAFRICA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-SOUTHAFRICA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-KOREA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-KOREA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-SPAIN@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-SPAIN@novonordisk.com
mailto:coupasupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-SRILANKA@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-SRILANKA@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-SWEDEN@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-SWEDEN@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-SWITZERLAND@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-SWITZERLAND@novonordisk.com
mailto:apsupport@novonordisk.com


   

Novo Nordisk Health Care Switzerland AP-ZURICH@novonordisk.com coupasupport@novonordisk.com 

NN Haemophilia Foundation Switzerland AP-NOVO-ZH-
HAEMOPHI@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Taiwan Taiwan 
AP-NOVO-

TAIWAN@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Thailand Thailand AP-NOVO-TH@novonordisk.com coupasupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Tunisie SARL Tunisia AP-NOVO-
TUNISIA@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Pharma SARL Tunisia AP-NOVOPHARMA-
TN@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Turkey Turkey NICEINVOICES@novonordisk.com apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Ukraine LLC Ukraine AP-NOVO-
UKRAINE@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Pharma Gulf United Arab 
Emirates 

AP-NOVO-
DUBAI@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Pharma Gulf United Arab 
Emirates 

AP-NOVO-
GULF@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Pharma Gulf 
United Arab 

Emirates AP-NOVO-UAE@novonordisk.com apsupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Limited United Kingdom UKINVOICES@novonordisk.com coupasupport@novonordisk.com 

NNRCO Ltd United Kingdom AP-Novo-
NNRCO@novonordisk.com 

coupasupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Inc. United States AP-NOVO-US@novonordisk.com coupasupport@novonordisk.com 

NN Pharmaceutical Ind, LP United States 
AP-NOVO-

CLAYTON@novonordisk.com 

coupasupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk US Bio Prod. United States AP-NOVO-
NNUSBPI@novonordisk.com 

coupasupport@novonordisk.com 

NN Corp. Dev. US Inc. United States AP-NOVO-
NNRCI@novonordisk.com 

coupasupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk R&D US, Inc. United States AP-NOVO-
RDUS@novonordisk.com 

coupasupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk NNPR US United States 
AP-NOVO-

NNPRUS@novonordisk.com 

coupasupport@novonordisk.com 

Novo Nordisk Vietnam Ltd. Vietnam AP-NOVO-VN@novonordisk.com apsupport@novonordisk.com 

RO NN Pharma, Vietnam Vietnam AP-NOVO-
VIETNAM@novonordisk.com 

apsupport@novonordisk.com 

 

mailto:AP-ZURICH@novonordisk.com
mailto:coupasupport@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-ZH-HAEMOPHI@novonordisk.com
mailto:AP-NOVO-ZH-HAEMOPHI@novonordisk.com
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